


 

 

EXHIBIT A 



Exhibit A
Core 2002 Service List

Name Notice Name Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip
Barnes & Thornburg LLP John T Gregg & Scott R Murphy 171 Monroe Ave NW Ste 1000 Grand Rapids MI 49503
Fairchild Price Haley & Smith LLP J Keith Stanley 1801 N St PO Drawer 631668 Nacogdoches TX 75963
FPC Financial fsb Michelle Samuelson Litign Admin 6400 NW 86th St PO Box 6600 Johnston IA 50131-6600
Haynsworth Sinkler Boyd PA Tara E Nauful PO Box 11889 Columbia,  SC 29211‐1889
IKON Financial Services Bankruptcy Administration 1738 Bass Rd PO Box 13708 Macon GA 31208-3708
IKON Office Solutions Katrina Rumph Recovery & Bankruptcy Group 3920 Arkwright Rd Ste 400 Macon GA 31210
Mark Browning TX Atty Gen Bankruptcy & Collections Div PO Box 12548 Austin TX 78711‐2548
McCreary Veselka Bragg & Allen PC Michael Reed PO Box 1269 Round Rock  TX 78680
Pennsylvania Department of Revenue T Lawrence Palmer Senior Deputy Atty Gen 5th Fl Manor Complex 564 Forbes Ave Pittsburgh PA 15219
Securities & Exchange Commission Sonia A Chae 175 W Jackson Blvd Ste 900 Chicago IL 60604
SilvermanAcampora LLP Ronald J Friedman Esq 100 Jericho Quadrangle Ste 300 Jericho NY 11753
State of MD Dept of Labor Lic & Reg Office of Unemp Ins Contrib Div Litigation & Prosecution Unit 1100 N Eutaw St Rm 401 Baltimore MD 21201
Stephen P Bussman 212 Alabama Ave S PO Box 680925 Fort Payne AL 35967
Williams Gautier Gwynn DeLoach & Sorenson J Sorenson D Tyler M Van Leuven PO Box 4128 Tallahassee FL 32315‐4128
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EXHIBIT B 
 



Exhibit B
Core 2002 Fax Service List

Name Notice Name Fax Number

Albertelli Law James E Albertelli Esq 813‐221‐9171
Bartholow & Bartholow Molly W Bartholow 972‐739‐5255
Brackett & Ellis PC B Scot Pierce 817‐870‐2265
Burbank Dodson & Baker Gary R Burbank 870‐862‐5885
City of Chattanooga Kenneth Fritz & Michael McMahan 423‐756‐0737
Farm Credit Leasing Srvcs Corp Barrett Kranz 952‐417‐7801
Frilot LLC Patrick Talley Jr & Louis Grossman 504‐599‐8100
Fulbright & Jaworski LLP E H Biery & S M Beausoleil 713‐651‐5246
Fulbright & Jaworski LLP L R Strubeck & G M Wilkes 214‐855‐8200
Goins Underkofler Crawford & Langdon Neil J Orleans 214‐969‐5902
Gold Weems Bruser Sues & Rundell Bradley L Drell 318‐445‐6476
Graves Dougherty Hearon & Moody PC James V Hoeffner & Kelle K Masters 512‐480‐5886
Howard Marc Spector PC Attn Howard Spector 214‐237‐3380
Hunton & Williams LLP Lynnette R Warman 214‐740‐7181
Hunton & Williams LLP M Massad & S Holmes & J Hale 214‐880‐0011
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation 215‐516‐2015
J Michael McBride PC J M McBride & J Kathleen Munden 817‐877‐1797
Jason R Searcy & Associates PC J Searcy & A Ames & J Searcy 903‐757‐9559
Law Offices of Jay H Dushkin Attn Jay H Dushkin 713‐626‐0182
Law Offices of St Clair Newbern III PC Attn St Clair Newbern III 817‐335‐8658
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP Diane W Sanders 512‐443‐5114
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP 210‐226‐4308
Liskow & Lewis Michael D Rubenstein 713‐651‐2952
Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP Peter A Franklin III & Lloyd A Lim 214‐740‐8800
Missouri Dept of Rev Bankruptcy Unit R M Maseles Spec Asst Atty Gen 573‐751‐7232
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP R S Toder & R H Scheibe 212‐309‐6001
Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr PC E Lee Morris & Davor Rukavina 214‐855‐7584
Office of the United States Trustee Lisa Lambert & Erin M Schmidt 214‐767‐8971
Padfield & Stout LLP Jerrod L Rinehart 817‐338‐1610
Rochelle McCullough LLP Scott M DeWolf 972‐735‐9780
Tennessee Department of Revenue c o TN Attorney Generals Office Bankruptcy Division 615‐741‐3334
Thompson Obrien Kemp & Nasuti PC Ted W Hight III 770‐925‐8597
US Attorney for N District of Texas James T Jacks 214‐767‐2898
Williams Gautier Gwynn DeLoach & Sorenson J Sorenson D Tyler M Van Leuven 850‐205‐4755
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Exhibit C
Core 2002 Email Service List

Name Notice Name E-mail
Airgas Inc Attn David Boyle david.boyle@airgas.com
Albertson & Petrocchi LLP Joseph F Postnikoff & Goodrich Postnikoff jpostnikoff@gpaplaw.com
Alston & Bird LLP Joshua P Martin Esq josh.martin@alston.com
American Express Travel Svcs Co Inc c o Becket and Lee LLP notices@becket-lee.com

Anderson & Associates LLC David B Anderson & Deanna L Weidner
dbanderson@davidbandersonlaw.com; 
dlweidner@davidbandersonlaw.com

Andrews Kurth LLP Jason S Brookner jbrookner@akllp.com

Andrews Kurth LLP P N Silverstein & J Levine psilverstein@akllp.com; jlevine@akllp.com
Andritz USA Inc Deborah B Zink deborah.zink@andritz.com
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP Frank N White frank.white@agg.com
Baab & Denison LLP Sanford R Denison denison@baabdenison.com
Balch & Bingham LLP Eric T Ray eray@balch.com
Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum Nagelberg Kimberly J Robinson Esq kim.robinson@bfkn.com

Beirne Maynard & Parsons LLP Sarah B Davis & Michael B Lee
sdavis@bmpllp.com; 
bankruptcyemail@bmpllp.com

Bell Nunnally & Martin LLP Bruce W Akerly & Heather H Jobe
brucea@bellnunnally.com; 
heatherj@bellnunnally.com

Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP John R Jones jjones@bickerstaff.com
BNSF Railway Company Attn Quincy Chumley quincy.chumley@bnsf.com
Borges & Associates LLC Wanda Borges Esq borgeslawfirm@aol.com
Boult Cummings Conners & Berry PLC William L Norton III bnorton@boultcummings.com

Bradley Arant Rose & White LLP Jay R Bender & Molly C Taylor
jbender@bradleyarant.com; 
mtaylor@bradleyarant.com

Briggs & Morgan PA Michael D Gordon mgordon@briggs.com
Brown & Connery LLP Donald K Ludman dludman@brownconnery.com
Brown Rudnick LLP Edward S Weisfelner eweisfelner@brownrudnick.com

Brown Rudnick LLP Steven D Pohl & Jeremy B Coffey
spohl@brownrudnick.com; 
jcoffey@brownrudnick.com

Campbell & Cobbe PC Charles Cobbe & Claude Smith cacpc@campbell-cobbe.com
Campbell & Cobbe PC Claude Smith cacpc@campbell-cobbe.com
Cantey Hanger LLP Mr Perry Cockerell pcockerell@canteyhanger.com
Capehart & Scatchard PA Sergio I Scuteri sscuteri@capehart.com

Carrington Coleman Sloman & Blumenthal S Goodwin J Sutherland L Lucas
sgoodwin@ccsb.com; 
msutherland@ccsb.com; llucas@ccsb.com

Carruthers & Roth PA Kenneth Greene & J Neal Robbins kmg@crlaw.com; jnr@crlaw.com
Cavazos Hendricks Poirot & Smitham PC Charles B Hendricks chuckh@chfirm.com
Cavazos Hendricks Poirot & Smitham PC Lyndel Anne Mason lmason@chfirm.com
Chapman & Cutler LLP James E Spiotto spiotto@chapman.com
Chapman and Cutler LLP Ann E Acker acker@chapman.com
City of Athens Alabama c o Henry A Callaway III Esq hcallaway@handarendall.com
Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll PLLC Jenny Yang jyang@cohenmilstein.com
Cohen Weiss & Simon LLP Richard M Seltzer rseltzer@cwsny.com

Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated Mark Andrews & Aaron Kaufman
mandrews@coxsmith.com; 
akaufman@coxsmith.com

Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated Zachery Z Annable zannable@coxsmith.com
Creel Sussman & Moore LLP Weldon L Moore III wmoore@csmlaw.net

Curtin & Heefner LLP Robert Szwajkos & Daniel P Mazo
rsz@curtinheefner.com; 
dpm@curtinheefner.com

Cynthia Johnson Rerko Esq PC cjrerko@swbell.net
Entergy Services Inc Alan H Katz Asst Gen Counsel akatz@entergy.com
Ernest A Laun elaw@airmail.net
Farm Credit Srvcs of Mid America Nancy Sparrow nsparro@e-farmcredit.com

Fay J Packaging c/o Jason R Searcy & Assoc PC

jsearcy@jrsearcylaw.com; 
jrspc@jrsearcylaw.com; 
kmcmullen@jrsearcylaw.com; 
joshsearcy@jrsearcylaw.com

Ford Nassen & Baldwin PC J A Ford & T D Matheny
jaford@fordnassen.com; 
tdmatheny@fordnassen.com

Forshey & Prostok LLP J Forshey & C Rogers & J John

bforshey@forsheyprostok.com; 
jjohn@forsheyprostok.com; 
crogers@forsheyprostok.com
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Exhibit C
Core 2002 Email Service List

Name Notice Name E-mail
Fox Hefter Swibel Levin & Carroll LLP Margaret M Anderson panderson@fhslc.com
Frank Gecker LLP Joseph D Frank jfrank@fgllp.com
Friday Eldredge & Clark LLP Jason N Bramlett jbramlett@fec.net
Frost Brown Todd LLC Ronald E Gold Esq rgold@fbtlaw.com
George A Breschi gbreschi@verizon.net

Gillespie Rozen Watsky & Jones PC Hal K & Joseph H Gillespie
hkg@grwlawfirm.com; 
josephgillespie@grwlawfirm.com

Glen Patrick glenepatrick@suddenlinkmail.com
Greenberg Traurig LLP Bruce H White & Bryan L Elwood whiteb@gtlaw.com; elwoodb@gtlaw.com

Greenberg Traurig LLP C Jessup & B White & B Elwood
jessupc@gtlaw.com; whiteb@gtlaw.com; 
elwoodb@gtlaw.com

Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP Lawrence E Oscar Esq leoscar@hahnlaw.com
Haynes and Boone LLP Charles A Beckham Jr charles.beckham@haynesboone.com
Haynes and Boone LLP Scott Everett scott.everett@haynesboone.com

Hermes Sargent Bates LLP Andrew N Soule Esq & Mark C Alfieri Esq
andrew.soule@hsblaw.com; 
mark.alfieri@hsblaw.com

Hiersche Hayward Drakeley & Urbach Russell W Mills & Jason M Katz rmills@hhdulaw.com; jkatz@hhdulaw.com
Hoover Slovacek LLP Patrick D Sullivan sullivan@hooverslovacek.com
Hunton & Williams LLP Larry Chek lchek@hunton.com
Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP Robert D Maher robert.maher@huschblackwell.com
Hutchison Myers Eckert & Vohs Jeffrey T Myers jeffreymyerslaw@aol.com
IBM Corporation Vicky Namken vnamken@us.ibm.com
Ivesco LLC Richard Burton Bus Unit Dir richard.burton@ivescollc.com
Jackson Walker LLP Marvin E Sprouse III msprouse@jw.com
James G Curenton Jr PC jim_jcl@bellsouth.net
Johnston Allison & Hord PA Constance L Young cyoung@jahlaw.com

Jones Day J B Ellman Esq & R S Rahman
jbellman@jonesday.com; 
rrahman@jonesday.com

Josephine Garrett jgarrett@jgarrettlaw.com
K&L Gates LLP Lawrence E Behning larry.behning@klgates.com

K&L Gates LLP W B Finkelstein & D I Morenoff
bill.finkelstein@klgates.com; 
dan.morenoff@klgates.com

Kane Russell Coleman & Logan PC J M Coleman & G H Barber ecf@krcl.com
Kantrow Spaht Weaver & Blitzer David S Rubin Esq david@kswb.com

Kelly Hart & Hallman LLP Michael McConnell & Nancy Ribaudo
michael.mcconnell@khh.com; 
nancy.ribaudo@khh.com

Kelsch Kelsch Ruff & Kranda Arlen M Ruff arlenruff@kelschlaw.com
Kerr & Hendershot PC Misty A Segura Misty@k-hpc.com
Kohner Mann & Kailas SC Attn Samuel C Wisotzkey swisotzkey@kmksc.com
Lackey Hershman LLP Deborah Deitsch Perez ddp@lhlaw.net

Latham & Watkins LLP Robert A Klyman
robert.klyman@lw.com; 
kathryn.bowman@lw.com

Law Offices of J Michael Hughes PC Attn J Michael Hughes mhughes@michaelhugheslaw.com
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP John P Dillman houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com
Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP Greg Lowry glowry@lockelord.com
Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP Bradley C Knapp bknapp@lockelord.com
Looney Cohen Reagan & Aisenberg LLP David C Aisenberg daisenberg@lcra.com
Love Law Firm PC Gabriel Acuna c/o Greg P Love gplove@me.com

Lowenstein Sandler PC Bruce S Nathan & David M Banker
bnathan@lowenstein.com; 
dbanker@lowenstein.com

Lowenstein Sandler PC Jeffrey Prol Esq jprol@lowenstein.com
M & G Investment Management Ltd PPM America as Agent Joel Klein Joel.klein@ppmamerica.com

Manier & Herod T Pennington & S Williams & R Howald

tpennington@manierherod.com; 
swilliams@manierherod.com; 
rhowald@manierherod.com

McCormick & Co Inc Austin Nooney austin_nooney@mccormick.com
McElree Smith David L Campbell dcampbell@mspc.com
McElree Smith David L Campbell dcampbell@mspc.com
McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP Daniel J Carrigan dcarrigan@mckennalong.com

McNew King Mills Burch & Landry LLP Ashley S Burch & Brady D King II
aburch@mkmblaw.com; 
bking@mkmblaw.com
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Exhibit C
Core 2002 Email Service List

Name Notice Name E-mail
Melva Harmon melvaharmon@sbcglobal.net
Michael Cooper mcooper@krsearch.net
Michael L Edwards Esq mleclo@bellsouth.net
Millard Refrigerated Services Inc Steven L Offner Gen Counsel soffner@millardref.com

Miller & Martin PLLC N Whittenburg & M C Smith
nwhittenburg@millermartin.com; 
mcsmith@millermartin.com

Moelis & Company Vance Chang & Isaac Lee & John Curtius

vance.chang@moelis.com; 
isaac.lee@moelis.com; 
john.curtius@moelis.com

Monarch Alternative Capital LP Andrew Herenstein andrew.herenstein@monarchlp.com
Montgomery McCracken Walker & Rhoads Laurie A Krepto Esq lkrepto@mmwr.com
Moore & Van Allen PLLC David B Wheeler Esq davidwheeler@mvalaw.com
Morgan & Pottinger PSC John A Majors jam@morganandpottinger.com
Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr PC Joe E Marshall jmarshall@munsch.com

Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr PC R L Munsch & K M Lippman
rmunsch@munsch.com; 
klippman@munsch.com

Neligan Foley LLP David Ellerbe Esq dellerbe@neliganlaw.com
Nunley Jolley Cluck Aelvoet LLP Patrick H Autry pautry@texastriallaw.com
Office of the Attorney General James Phillips phillipst@ag.state.la.us
Office of Unemp Compensation Tax Srvcs T Bortz UC Tax Agent Bankruptcy Rep tbortz@state.pa.us
Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott c o Tab Beall tbeall@pbfcm.com; tylbkc@pbfcm.com
Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott c/o Elizabeth Banda arlbank@pbfcm.com
Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott Owen M Sonik osonik@pbfcm.com
Phelps Dunbar LLP S Ault Hootsell III ault.hootsell@phelps.com
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP Suzana K Koch skoch@porterwright.com

Powell Goldstein LLP K Aurzada & J Krystinik
kaurzada@pogolaw.com; 
jkrystinik@pogolaw.com

Qualcomm Inc Sally Anne Cadirci AA 4420 scadirci@qualcomm.com
Richards Elder & Green LLP Dulan D Elder delder@richards-elder.com
Riddell Williams PS Joseph E Shickich Jr jshickich@riddellwilliams.com

Ritcheson Lauffer Vincent & Dukes Charles E Lauffer Jr
scottr@rllawfirm.net; charlesl@rllawfirm.net; 
crystall@rllawfirm.net; mistyb@rllawfirm.net

Ritcheson Lauffer Vincent & Dukes Scott A Ritcheson scottr@rllawfirm.net;

Ropes & Gray LLP Mark R Somerstein & Anne H Pak
mark.somerstein@ropesgray.com; 
anne.pak@ropesgray.com

Rosen Harwood PA Kristofor D Sodergren Esq ksodergren@rosenharwood.com
Russell R Johnson III John M Craig russj4478@aol.com
Samples Jennings Ray & Clem PLLC Thomas E Ray tray@raylegal.com
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP Nicholas J LePore III Esq nlepore@schnader.com
Schulman Law Group Attys for Plaintiff Orlando Rodriguez mss@schulaw.com

Searcy & Searcy PC Jason R Searcy & Joshua P Searcy
jsearcy@jrsearcylaw.com; 
joshsearcy@jrsearcylaw.com

Seyfarth Shaw LLP Paul Baisier & Shuman Sohrn
pbaisier@seyfarth.com; 
ssohrn@seyfarth.com

Shackelford Melton McKinley LLP Wm Chris Wolffarth cwolffarth@shacklaw.net

Shannon Martin Finkelstein & Alvarado M Finkelstein & M Maguire
mfinkelstein@smfs.com; 
mmaguire@smfs.com

Sirlin Gallogly & Lesser PC Dana S Plon ID No 80361 dplon@sirlinlaw.com
Smith Katzenstein & Furlow Kathleen M Miller kmiller@skfdelaware.com
Southpaw Asset Management LP Jeffrey Cohen jc@southpawasset.com

Speer Law Firm PA Charles F Speer & Tammy R Dodson
cspeer@speerlawfirm.com; 
tdodson@speerlawfirm.com

State of Michigan Dept of Treasury Michael A Cox & Steven Flancher flanchers@michigan.gov
Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP Darrell W Clark & Tracey M Ohm dclark@stinson.com; tohm@stinson.com
Stockland & Trantham PA Charles S Trantham ctrantham@sandtlaw.com

Stutzman Bromberg Esserman & Plifka S Esserman & A Ducayet & H Panko
esserman@sbep-law.com; ducayet@sbep-
law.com; panko@sbep-law.com

Susan B Hersh PC susan@susanbhershpc.com
The Decker Law Firm PA Andrew J Decker III Esq decklaw@windstream.net
The Douglas Law Firm PC Glenn M Douglas gdouglas@douglaslawfirmpc.com
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Exhibit C
Core 2002 Email Service List

Name Notice Name E-mail
The Emerson Law Firm Andrew F Emerson aemerson@emerson-law.com
The Kellett Law Firm Karen L Kellett kkellett@kellettlaw.com
The Linares Law Firm PLLC Julie A Linares jlinares@linareslawfirm.com
The Ralston Law Firm Mark H Ralston ralstonlaw@gmail.com
Thompson & Knight LLP Allison D Byman allison.byman@tklaw.com
Thompson & Knight LLP David M Bennett david.bennett@tklaw.com
Thompson & Knight LLP Ira L Herman ira.herman@tklaw.com

Thompson Coburn LLP David D Farrell & Seth A Albin
salbin@thompsoncoburn.com; 
dfarrell@thompsoncoburn.com

Trenam Kemker Scharf Barkin Frye et al Roberta Colton rcolton@trenam.com
UFCW Int Union Industry Pension Fund c o Amanda M Gibbs Esq agibbs@reinhartlaw.com
UFCW Legal Dept Peter Ford Asst Gen Counsel pford@ufcw.org
Unisys Corporation Janet Fitzpatrick Legal Asst janet.fitzpatrick@unisys.com
United Steel Workers David R Jury Assoc Gen Counsel djury@usw.org
Virginia International Terminals Megan Whitmore mwhitmore@vit.org
Vorys Sater Seymour & Pease LLP Tiffany Strelow Cobb Esq tscobb@vorys.com
Wachovia Securities Jonathan Griffith jonathan.griffith@agedwards.com

Weycer Kaplan Pulaski & Zuber PC E Rothberg H Ray III J Hickford
erothberg@wkpz.com; hray@wkpz.com; 
jhickford@wkpz.com

White River Trading & Argus Logistics c/o C Trantham Stockland & Tran ctrantham@sandtlaw.com
Wiener Weiss & Madison R Joseph Naus rjnaus@wwmlaw.com
Wimberly Lawson Steckel Schneider & Stine Jim Wimberly & James L Hughes jww@wimlaw.com; jlh@wimlaw.com
Winstead PC Phillip L Lamberson plamberson@winstead.com
Wright Ginsberg Brusilow PC E P Keiffer pkeiffer@wgblawfirm.com
Wright Ginsberg Brusilow PC Shawn K Brown sbrown@wgblawfirm.com
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Exhibit D
Special Parties Service List

Name Notice Name Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip
Bennie M Laughter LLC Bennie M Laughter 115 W King St PO Box 1005 Dalton GA 30722
Williams & Anderson PLC T Wineland & P Kumpe 111 Center St Ste 2200 Little Rock AR 72201
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Exhibit E
Special Parties Fax Service List

Name Notice Name Fax Number

Williams & Anderson PLC Teresa Wineland & Peter G Kumpe 501‐372‐0800
Brodeur Law Firm Mark Brodeur 214‐742‐5106
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